CITY OF PEORIA, ARIZONA cc /7 C

COUNCIL COMMUNICATION Amend No

Date Prepared June 4, 2008 Council Meeting Date June 17, 2008

TO TermryEllis, City Manager
FROM avid A Moody, P E , Engineering Director

PREPARED BY  Maher M Hazine, P E, CFM, Assistant City Englneerg

SUBJECT Approve Contract Amendment No 3 to the Construction Contract with
Pierson Construction Corporation, Inc for vanous change orders for
the Park West Improvement District Project Project No {D-0601,
Solicitation No P07-0049

RECOMMENDATION

That Mayor and Council approve Contract Amendment No 3 to the Construction Contract
with Pierson Construction Corporation, Inc for various change orders for the Park West
Improvement District Project in the amount of $66,773 40

Payment will be from the Improvement Distnct Bond Fund Street System Account No
4400-4400-543001-CIPST-EN0O0S00CO

SUMMARY

This Contract Amendment No 3 I1s for a series of six change orders that resulted from
conflicts encountered In the field and adjustments to final quantities for a total change order
amount of $66,773 40 These change orders are subject to sales tax The detailed list of
changes Is as follows

1 Retest Sewer line $ 7,663 20
2  Additional Survey Services $ 1,597 47
3 Remove and replace Storm Drain Conflict with the new SRP
Imgation line $3,25015
4 Relocate Storm Drain to connect to Flood Control Distnct of
Mancopa County {(FCDMC) Structure $26,199 81
0 Consent Agenda ORD # RES #
O Carry Over to Date LCON# LIC #
0 Approved Action Date

0 Unfinished Business {Date heard previous )

O New Business

O Public Hearing No Action Taken REV 07105
REV 10/99



Council Communication

Park West Improvement District

Contract Amendment No 3 — Pierson Construction
June 17, 2008

Page 2

5 Additional waterine fiting and connections per the revised plans $ 9,776 86
Additional 12" wateriine valves $ 4,900 00
6 Changes to proposed Traffic Signal Equipment and Location $ 13,385 91

Payment for this Contract Amendment will be through the improvement District Bond
Account in the amount of $66,773 40 Costs for these items will be assessed back to the
Distnict



CONTRACT AMENDMENT  Matenats Management
Procurement
8314 W Cinnabar Ave
Change Order Peoria AZ 85345
Telephone (623}773 7115
Sohcitation No PO7 0049 Page 1 of 4 Fax (623) 773 7118
Amendment No  Three (3) Date June 3 2008 Buyer  Lisa Houg CPPB
Project No Agreement Date March 10 2007
Project Descnption  Park West improvement District 0601 Completion Date NA

Construchon
Change Order Type [X] Owner Inibated [] Errors & Omissions [ ] Unknown Conditions [ ] Phased Award

The changes as shown on the attached sheet are hereby made to the contract

Contract Price Change
Onginal Contract Price

$3383 13815

Total of previous change orders 130 577 95
Onginai contract pnce plus previous change ordet(s) 3513716 10
6677340

The contract price due to this change order will be increased/decreased by

$3,580 489 50

The new contract price including this change order will be
Contract Time Change
The contract ime will be increased by  NA days

The new date for completion of all work will be NA
COntractor ereby 3 clm o led o8 eceipt and agreement. A signed copy shall be filed with the City of Peona, Matenals

Les L. Cumningham, PM Pierson Construction

Typed Name and Title Company Name
222 S 52" st Tempe AZ 85281
Address City State Zip Code

Attested By T
=" -
= e
Mary Jo Kief, City Clerk B Maher !-(azme ssistant City Engineer

SLNTER, W Om\&& .

Approved By Heman F Koebergen Malenais

LCON 02107C
Contract Number Approved as to Form Stephen M Kemp City Ationey

The above referenced Contract Amendment 1s hereby Executed
at Peona Anzona

City Seal Official File Termrence L Ellis, City Manager
Copynght 2003 City of Peona Anzona




